Hawaii law.
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Act No. Bill No. 

49 SB 2220 

50 HB 2536 

51 HB 2793 

52 HB 2879 
53 HB 2174 
54 HB 2362 
55 HB 2585 

56 HB 1492 

57 HB 2169 

58 HB 2231 

59 HB 2312 

60 HB 2338 
61 HB 2358 

62 HB 2400 
63 HB 2527 
64 HB 2532 
65 HB 2637 
66 HB 2868 

67 HB 2888 

68 HB 2909 

69 HB 3282 

70 HB 3440 
71 HB 2459 

72 HB 1718 

73 HB 1261 
74 SB 2283 
75 SB 2592 
76 SB 2693 
77 SB 2696 
78 SB 2834 
79 SB 2938 

80 SB 3017 
81 SB 3091 
82 SB 3121 

83 SB 3221 

84 SB 3239 
85 SB 2587 

86 HB 2919 

87 HB 2477 
88 HB 2489 

89 HB 2787 

90 HB 726 

91 HB 2602 

Senate 
Committee 
Rept. No. 

2431 

2709 
3061 
2839 

2897 
2955 
2675 
2896 

1097 
3010 
2908 

2700 

2648 

2813 
2708 
3000 
3060 
2909 
2910 
2947 
2733 
3007 
2770 
3014 
2692 
3015 
2983 

2916 
2737 
3389 
1104 
1313 
2831 
1948 
2079 
2355 
2400 
2356 
2132 
2415 
1908 
1950 
1977 

2085 
2456 
2081 
2306 
2486 
2805 
2997 
3388 
2678 
3035 
2755 
3005 
2988 

2784 

House 
Committee 
Rept. No. 

909-90
1168-90
644-90

226-90
568-90
573-90
441-90
446-90
19-90

732-90
180
902

366-90
787-90
353-90
506-90
119-90
505-90
571-90
269-90
562-90
582-90
716-90
702-90
576-90
143-90
499-90
404-90
590-90
361-90
597-90
252-90
552-90
746-90
345-90
504-90

407 
880 

745-90 
1192-90
1161-90
1073-90
1074-90
1156-90
864-90

1173-90
1190-90
1187-90
914-90

1108-90
926-90

1172-90
1077-90
940-90

1100-90 
433-90
799-90
30-90

172-90
561-90
271-90
515-90

277
820

493-90

Conference 
Committee 
Rept. No. 

213 

156 

92 
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
3397

92 HB 2611 2932 768-90
93 HB 2869 2734 69-90

3390 483-90
94 HB 2889 2681 101-90

3391 480-90
95 HB 2890 2691 80-90

3398 517-90
96 HB 2899 2788 370-90

3392 594-90
97 HB 2914 3444 442-90
98 HB 2939 2693 492-90

3394
99 HB 2941 2694 491-90

3395
100 SB 2277 2389 1191-90
101 SB 2958 2405 1042-90
102 SB 3115 1974 860-90

1090-90
103 HB 2871 2702 332-90 202

3034 564-90 211
104 SB 3101 2266 859-90

2536 1134-90
105 HB 2131 2919 452-90 11
106 HB 2288 2799 301-90 83

2995 669-90
107 HB 2287 2798 304-90 82

2994 670-90
108 HB 1490 2804 308

2992 700
109 SB 3117 2165 913-90

2449 1174-90
110 HB 2290 2801 268-90 84

2996 663-90
111 SB 3088 2234 906-90 149

2410 1050-90
112 SB 1398 2395 949-90 117

1216-90
113 HB 2229 2777 325-90 79

3079 807-90
114 SB 3154 2593 934-90

1138-90
115 HB 2204 2822 541-90 38
116 HB 2844 2701 463-90 29
117 HB 403 1347 718 SC 130

HC67
36

118 HB 1251 1032 201 70
2913 665

119 HB 1660 2674 792 17
2706
2926

120 HB 2008 2980 147-90 14
121 HB 2011 2989 238-90 13

553-90
122 HB 2014 2958 233-90 9

583-90
123 HB 2164 3046 9-90
124 HB 2202 2698 546-90 26
125 HB 2207 2699 540-90 41
126 HB 2233 2832 166-90 6

556-90
127 HB 2258 2748 174-90 24

3031 523-90 214
128 HB 2293 2707 121-90 58

2999 528-90
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
129 HB 2295 2977 711-90 19
130 HB 2381 2718 387-90 60

3022 502-90
131 HB 2424 2985 6 12-90
132 HB 2429 2883 621-90
133 HB 2817 2933 469-90 45
134 HB 2843 2812 537-90 28
135 HB 2862 3348 67-90

770-90
136 RB 2864 3047 403-90 200

510-90
137 HB 2865 3048 405-90 201

495-90
138 HB 2876 3063 738-90 46

90
139 RB 2878 2956 277-90 16

567-90
140 HB 2884 2680 246-90 203

3036 512-90
141 RB 2891 2751 225-90 206

3075 521-90
142 HB 2892 2840 609-90
143 HB 2901 2649 123-90
144 RB 2905 2705 398-90

3393 558-90
145 HB 2908 3050 293-90

595-90
146 HB 2929 2682 102-90 93

3037 497-90
147 HB 2932 2683 103-90 95

3038 482-90
148 HB 2956 2744 237-90

3396 649-90
149 HB 2960 2746 264-90

3043 659-90
150 HB 2984 3067 443-90 34

743-90
151 RB 2986 2802 216-90 204

2998 588-90
152 HB 3110 2904 41 1-90

685-90
153 HB 3114 2714 146-90 62

3041 565-90
154 RB 3125 2747 717-90 10
155 HB 3349 2796 296-90

3400 507-90
156 RB 3410 2936 538-90 44
157 HB 1900 2735 400 69

3090 900
158 HB 2112 2929 625-90 30
159 HB 2294 2920 725-90 22
160 RB 2296 2712 128-90 86

3039 529-90
161 RB 2368 2742 376-90 8

610-90
162 RB 2649 2786 432-90 89

3082 682-90
163 RB 2895 3049 475-90 63
164 SB 26 442 1209-90 130
165 SB 46 2443 888-90 105

1112-90
166 SB 2117 2396 1214-90 120
167 SB 2174 2164 1066-90 113

2616
168 SB 2318 2199 942-90 110
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
3030 592-90

212 HB 2301 2775 204-90 23
2931 790-90

213 HB 2947 3089 477-90
214 HB 3176 2924 777-90 39
215 HB 3183 2934 734-90 31
216 SB 13 427 1194-90
217 SB 52 2394 1076-90
218 SB 57 560 1082-90
219 SB 89 913 1224-90
220 SB 755 876 1276
221 SB 973 1906 908-90 4

2328 1006-90
222 SB 1611 1918 870-90 147

2276 1146-90
2508

223 SB 1630 1925 950-90 128
2436 1097-90

224 SB 1810 337 983 154
690 1182

570-90
1144-90

225 SB 2102 2352 947-90
1163-90

226 SB 2119 2336 838-90 121
1217-90

227 SB 2204 2055 1081-90
2472

228 SB 2223 2304 849-90 104
2434 1183-90

229 SB 2235 2397 1158-90
230 SB 2252 1963 834-90 101

2500 1007-90
231 SB 2273 2036 1058-90
232 SB 2275 2037 905-90

2525 1127-90
233 SB 2279 2137 1206-90
234 SB 2284 2617 816-90

1201-90
235 SB 2287 2139 1223-90
236 SB 2307 2203 944-90 114

2632 1218-90
237 SB 2346 2339 1072-90
238 SB 2347 2473 1155-90
239 SB 2356 2056 956-90

2485 1148-90
240 SB 2377 2565 1121-90 161
241 SB 2460 2341 1118-90
242 SB 2475 2048 992-90

2435
243 SB 2482 2380 872-90 102

1211-90
244 SB 2599 2399 1023-90
245 SB 2692 2171 937-90

1225-90
246 SB 2694 2342 1067-90 126
247 SB 2695 2041 899-90

2461 1109-90
248 SB 2697 2401 1068-90
249 SB 2706 2100 1079-90

2512
250 SB 2728 2587 828-90

1226-90
251 SB 2769 2610 894-90

1099-90
252 SB 2811 2314 959-90
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
2637 1200-90

253 SB 2837 2359 862-90
1167-90

254 SB 2838 2080 1071-90
255 SB 2839 2333 1078-90
256 SB 2875 2368 1193-90
257 SB 2881 2322 917-90 153

2466 1139-90
258 SB 2943 2287 815-90

2627 1198-90
259 SB 3013 2349 833-90

1013-90
260 SB 3019 1949 1189-90 129
261 SB 3028 2116 1086-90
262 SB 3038 2332 1075-90
263 SB 3079 2325 877-90

1145-90
264 SB 3094 2611 853-90 103

1126-90
265 SB 3150 2364 892-90

1102-90
266 SB 3156 2595 932-90

1115-90
267 SB 3162 2268 856-90

2538 1137-90
268 SB 3165 2270 830-90

2540 1012-90
269 SB 3168 2446 1065-90
270 SB 3176 2252 929-90 155

2541 1128-90
271 SB 3209 2343 952-90

1166-90
272 SB 3237 2229 1022-90
273 SB 3238 2475 1027-90
274 SB 3247 2168 904-90 142

2513 1153-90
275 SB 3295 2344 1026-90 119
276 SB 3341 2327 884-90 3

1151-90
277 SB 3351 2612 1159-90
278 SB 3454 2480 1064-90 107
279 HB 1693 3053 470 25
280 HB 2044 2781 149-90

3054 637-90
281 HB 2967 2763 779-90 37

3002
282 HB 3239 2756 330-90

3399 494-90
283 HB 3380 2912 449-90 18
284 SB 1509 817 1181-90
285 SB 2122 2437 1069-90 108
286 SB 2505 1935 836-90

2501 1045-90
287 SB 2730 2260 933-90

2532 1114-90
288 SB 3169 2208 945-90 135

2492 1093-90
289 SB 3334 2255 832-90 159

2543 1005-90
290 HB 1144 2803 305 68

3084 584
291 SB 2794 1991 928-90 139

2575 1101-90
292 HB 2208 2684 310-90 52

3012 804-90
293 HB 3095 2713 43-90 72
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
3040 566-90 210

294 RB 3212 2841 308-90
802-90

295 RB 3256 2976 775-90 12
296 SB 1526 226 857-90 138

2556 1149-90
297 SB 2776 2346 1122-90 160
298 SB 3109 2350 1084-90
299 HB 2500 3080 805-90 67
300 SB 2159 2407 1088-90 145

2647
301 HB 2608 2739 344-90 87

3078 806-90
302 HB 2990 3052 27-90 64
303 HB 2268 2736 62-90 61

3008 485-90
304 RB 2896 2778 25-90 91

3073 306-90
648-90

305 SB 2699 2360 1059-90 5
306 HB 3296 2795 379-90 51

3004 664-90
307 HB 2582 2719 380-90 85

3023 673-90
308 SB 3093 1959 893-90

2529 1105-90
309 RB 2457 2986 407-90

733-90
310 HB 2458 2769 98-90 54

3013 587-90
311 RB 3111 2771 95-90 56

3016 655-90
312 SB 2560 2214 896-90 157

2528 1044-90
313 HB 2994 2915 259-90 15

550-90
314 SB 3127 2090 927-90 151

2454 1152-90
315 RB 3403 2758 133-90 53

3006 661-90
316 HB 2388 3065 59-90

764-90
317 HB 2751 2773 311-90 100

3068 691-90
318 HB 1023 2875 737 7
319 RB 3299 2757 130-90 21

3069 678-90 55
320 SB 2294 1972 868-90

1110-90
321 HB 2904 2720 397-90 94

3025 650-90
322 SB 2617 2142 817-90

2517 1009-90
323 RB 2046 2716 384-90 77

3020 657-90
324 SB 3146 2326 930-90 140

1049-90
325 HB 2092 2766 419-90 78

3018 658-90
326 HB 2280 2783 18-90 80

3083 687-90
327 RB 69 1029 121 71

3019 670
328 HB 3355 2723 391-90 74

3027 668-90
329 HB 2281 2717 195-90 81
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
3021 686-90

330 HB 3385 2725 395-90 76
3029 593-90

331 HB 2645 2785 189-90 88
3011 589-90

332 HB 2985 2790 427-90 57
3072 666-90

333 SB 3142 2154 897-90 134
2507 1136-90

334 HB 2299 2774 203-90 50
3070 559-90

335 HB 3098 3088 127-90 73
520-90

336 SB 2596 2123 874-90 150
2465 1140-90

337 SB 2604 2313 882-90
2495 1056-90

338 HB 2089 3056 632-90 97
339 HB 2789 2679 175-90 205

3074 563-90
340 HB 1631 3387 439-90
341 SB 3039 2221 916-90

2552 1104-90
342 HB 2950 2776 239-90 59

3042 665-90
343 SB 422 617 1260 112
344 HB 2103 2711 478-90 49

3086
345 SB 2600 2425 1070-90
346 SB 2835 2335 1040-90
347 SB 2338 2073 885-90 158

2447 1178-90
348 HB 2737 2780 781-90

3076
349 SB 3236 2329 1160-90

Const HB 2051 2953 458-90
Amend

Const HB 2053 3055 633-90 2
Amend

Const SB 32 885 1222-90
Amend

Const SB 103 853 1204-90 1
Amend
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS
Fifteenth State Legislature

1990 Regular Session
Key: Am Amended Sp = Special Session

N = New — = Section number to be assigned
R = Repealed in HRS Supplement

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

26H-4 Am 112
166VOLUME 1 225

______ 2735- (3 sees) N 215 285
5-4 R 215 28-2.5 Am 279
5-10 Am 215 28-10.7 R 260
6E- (2 sees) N 306 28-11.5 Am 260
6E-2, 3, 7, 8, 11 to 13, Am 306 36- N 240

15 37-53 Am 149
6E-41 Am 22 Am 81
6E-42, 43 Am 306 ______ N 163
8- N 216 39-67 Am 59
10- (2 sees) N 221 39A-48 Am 59
10-2, 3, 5 Am 304 39A-52 Am 123
10-12 Am 231 39A-88 128, 168, 209 Am 59
10-13, 13.5 Am 304 39A-211 Am 89
10-14 R 221

_____ N 25010-15 Am 221 40-1 Am 66
11- (2 secs) N 156 40-82.. Am 34
11-1 Am 156 41D-3,4 Am 117
11-2 Am 116
11-14 Am 156
11-15 Am 45 VOLUME 2

156
11-16 Am 45 46- N 182
11-17 Am 45 46- N 184

134 46-1.5 Am 135
11-22 Am 45 46-2.2 Am 60
11-24 Am 156 46-4, 15.1 Am 67
11-26, 43, 51 Am 45 46-15.2 Am 34
11-72 Am 124 46-33 Am 219
11-97 Am 156 46-105 Am 34
11-117, 118 Am 7 C48 Am 293
11-157 Am 198 48E-18 Am 59
11-218 Am 34 49-16 Am 59
12-2.5, 5, 6 Am 35 76-16 Am 79
12-8 Am 125 219
13-1 Am 258 233
13-3 Am 212 281
17-3 Am 35 293
17-5 R 35 76-23 Am 114
17-6, 7 Am 35 76-31 Am 266
19- N 115 76-77 Am 219
19-6 Am 115 233
21-17 Am 281 79- N 281
23-4 Am 21 84-31 Am 220
23-51, 52 Am 227 84-35 Am 140
25-2 Am 199 87-1 Am 34
C 26 Am 293 87-4.5 Am 94
26-9 Am 166 88- (2 sees) N 104

285 88- N 250
26-14.6 Am 281 88-11 Am 339
26H-______ N 166 88-24, 29 Am 142
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

607-4 Am 10 706-660.1 Am 195
58 706-660.2, 662 Am 67

607-5 Am 34 707- N 192
607-8 Am 58 707-7 14 Am 62
607-25 Am 20 708- N 28
608-1.5 (title) Am 34 708-802 Am 194
633-29 Am 235 708-831 Am 28
634-36 Am 29 709- N 164
636-3 Am 203 712- N 196
636C-3 Am 203 712-1200 Am 204
651-1 Am 281 712-1270 Am 158
656-1 Am 119 712A-16 Am 197
662-11 Am 117 801D-4 Am 164

803-46 Am 34
804- (2 secs) N 164

VOLUME 12 804-4 Am 34
806-73 Am 189

706- N 193 842-1, 3 Am 27
706-602 Am 256 846- N 252
706-605 Am 100 846- N 257
706-606.5 Am 28 846-11 Am 281
706-620 Am 67 846-28, 29, 35 Am 80
706-643 Am 83

B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

Laws 1987 Act 168 Am 277
Act 216 Am 299 Act 211 Am 260
Act 217 Am 299 281
Act 355 Am 86 Act 255 Am 278

Laws 1988 Act 266 Am 34
Act 15 Am 251 Act 274 Am 97
Act 161 Am 166 Act 299 Am 229
Act 205 Am 65 Act 303 Am 113
Act 233 Am 229 Act 314 Am 299
Act 237 Am 249 Act 315 Am 301
Act 260 Am 197 Act 316 Am 155
Act 390 Am 299 299

Laws 1988 Sp Act 320 Am 342
Act 2 Am 299 Act 381 Am 144

Laws 1989 234
Act 77 Am 316

C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN HOMES
COMMISSION ACT 1920

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.

N 349
203 Am 150
204 Am 14

208 Am 305
209 Am 150
221 Am 24
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D. SECTIONS OF STATE CONSTITUTION AFFECTED

Art III, §~2, 3
Art III, §10
Art IV, §4
Art IV, §5

Am HB 2053
Am 72

SB 103

Section Proposed Bill or Section Proposed Bill or
No. Effect Act No. No. Effect Act No.

Am HB 2051 Art IV, §6
Am SB 32 Art VI, §3
Am HB 2053
R HB2053
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GENERAL INDEX

ACT

ABANDONED PROPERTY

Rights of State 31
Vessels, disposition 269

ABUSE

Dependent adult protective services 144
234

Homeless services 307

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Archives, Hawaiian genealogy task force 56
Checking account advances 66
Claims against the State 117
Disclosure of personal records 250
Public Contracts (this index)
Reports or Studies (this index)

ACTIONS

Foreign-money claims act 50
Fraudulent actions by financial institutions 119
Judgments, filing and recording 203

ACUPUNCTURE

Licensing standards, sunset 166

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE

Administrative revocation of drivers licenses 188
Child support enforcement 176
County ordinances or rules, violations 135

ADOPTION

Community-based services 328
Hearings, court appearances 74
Records 338

ADULTS

Dependent adult protective services 144
234

Day care and health programs 323

ADVERTISING

Activity providers 214
Insurance prohibitions 170
Massage therapy 205
Public contract requirements 26
Unaccredited universities and colleges 226

AGED PERSONS

Adult day care and health programs 323
Dependent adult protective services 144

234
Home and community-based respite care services 324
Housing

discrimination in real property 275
elderly housing demonstration project 118
group living, dispersal review council 65
housing for elders 67
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ACT

Medicare supplement insurance policies 84

AGRICULTURE

Animals (this index)
Beef and pork sales, county licenses 164
Irrigation

Hawaiian home lands, water licenses 24
Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board 48

Lease restrictions 52
242

Loans 230
259

Meat Inspection (this index)
Milk, county licenses 164
Park program 52
Plant and nondomestic animal quarantine 243
Reports or Studies (this index)
Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290

AIRPORTS

Aircraft emergency rescue duties, hazard pay 148
Honolulu international airport expansion 274
Land acquisition 274

299
Plant and nondomestic animal quarantine 243
Special funds transfers 149

ALCOHOL

Intoxicating Liquors (this index)

ALIENS

Employment security benefits 25
Foreign medical school graduates 295
Foreign money claims 50
Foreign nursing school graduates 105
Forfeiture of property 27
Nonresident real property sales 213
Personal representative, nonresident 19
Real estate brokers and salesmen, license examination 5

ALOHA TOWER

Waterfront development 86

ALTERNATE ENERGY

Energy (this index)

ANATOMICAL GIFTS

Imprinting designation on drivers licenses 18

ANIMALS

Fencing 23
Meat inspection 139
Nondomestic animal quarantine 243
Theft of livestock 28
Wildlife (this index)

APPROPRIATIONS

Adoption records 338
Airport land acquisition 274

299
Aloha stadium complex master plan 299
A + or after-school plus program 1

334
Benches for capitol 347
Burial councils 306
Capital improvement projects
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ACT

general improvements act of 1990 300
judiciary supplemental appropriations act of 1990 301
supplemental appropriations act of 1990 299

Catastrophic and traumatic emergency response program 239
Child care demonstration project 270
Child care, zero-to-three program 327
Civil defense vice-director 157
Claims against the State 103
Coaches compensation 336
Collective bargaining unit 7

cost items 3
excluded employees 4

Columbian quincentennial observance 175
Community-based

enterprise development 111
foster care prevention and treatment services 328
mental health centers 332
respite care services 324
teenage health clinic demonstration project 162

Corrections master plan 299
Criminal history record checks 257
Criminal injuries compensation

awards 137
commission members pay 136

Developmental disabilities
domiciliary homes 180
respite care 324

Drivers licensing
administrative revocation 188
commercial drivers licensing program 342

Elderly day care and health programs 323
Elderly housing demonstration project 118
Electric vehicle G-vans 292
Electronic voting system 174
Employees retirement system, pensioners’ bonus 339
Family support center and literacy programs 329
Financial institutions, review of laws 128
Financial services assistance revolving fund 107
Forest replanting program 315
Hawaiian affairs

pay adjustments for officers 232
public land trust clarification process 304
supplemental budget 113

Health care blue ribbon panel 291
Homeless emergency loan and coordination programs 307
Homes revolving fund 299

308
Honolulu symphony endowment fund 155
Housing alterations for physically disabled persons 312
Judiciary

history center 211
salary increases 72
supplemental appropriations act of 1990 301

Kakaako
community development district 299
development relocation assistance 86
waterfront park 299

Kaneohe Bay master plan 208
Kapolei

civic center 299
social and employment service incubator 325
vocational training 299

Lapsing of funds 299
Legislative

access 347
analyst office
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ACT

budget for 1990-91 2
fiscal and budget analysis 347

Limited equity cooperative housing pilot project 311
Literacy outreach specialist 330
Maternal care incentives demonstration project 326
Maui Catholic Charities Homeless Center 307
Medicaid

option changes 202
participating institutional providers 291
patient delivery supplement demonstration project 326
reimbursement 263

Mentally ill family members educational program 331
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Newborn hearing screening program 85
Prenatal or perinatal care demonstration project 326
Public officers, salary increases 140
Public lands

acquisition of resource lands 299
long-term lease extensions 249
Milolii and Kalawahinc leases 299

Registered nurses student financial support program 288
Rental housing trust fund study 310
Repricing

corrections officers, nurses, and anesthetists 147
motor carrier and highway safety officers 268
professional and scientific classes 267
secretarial and administrative assistants 146

Satellite state office pilot project 303
Software service center and programs 106
Sports authority 179
Strategic development corporation and revolving fund 110
Supplemental appropriations act of 1990 299
Telecommunication system study for Honolulu police department 190
Tourism

marketing council 293
population studies 160
tourism office 293
visitor industry practicum courses pilot project 335

Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290
Violent behavior program 130
Waikiki beautification projects 153
Waterfront

Kakaako waterfront master plan and park 299
Year of the family commission 337
Youth gangs response system 189
Zip + 4 codes 344

AQUATIC RESOURCES

Fish and Fishing (this index)
State marine waters 126
Stony corals, sale prohibited 69
Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290

ARBITRATION

Foreign money claims 50
Lemon law 238

ARCHIVES

Hawaiian genealogy task force 56

ARMED FORCES

Compensation, income tax exemption 340
Employees retirement system credit 14t

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Child Support (this index)
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ACT

Civil identification procedures 80
Claims against the State 117
Claims for legislative relief procedures 81
Community-based foster care services 328
Criminal history record checks

Crimes and Criminal Justice (this index)
Criminal justice commission 260
Employees retirement system, counsel 142
Executive security officers 260
Investigative powers 279
Needle exchange program committee member 280
Violent behavior program 130
Youth gangs response system 189

ATTORNEYS

Employees retirement system, counsel 142
Fees 20

BANKS AND BANKING

Branch banks 217
Credit Unions (this index)
Employment practices 262
Examinations by commissioner 76
Foreign-money claims act 50
Fraudulent actions 119
Hawaii Bank Act, general amendments 217
Review of laws 128

BIDS AND BIDDING

Public Contracts (this index)

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Burial councils 306
Capitol tour and information service program advisory committee 299
Columbian quincentennial observance commission 175
Community-based

development advisory council 1 t 1
teenage health clinic demonstration project advisory council 162

Correctional industries advisory committee 341
Electronic voting systems advisory committee , 174
Family support center council 329
Governor’s task force for Hawaiian services 113
Hawaiian genealogy task force 56
Health care blue ribbon panel 291
Homeless committee of the subcabinet task force 307
Judiciary history center board 211
Kaneohe Bay task force 208
Legislative

budget committee 347
management committee 127
study committee, district judges confirmation 72

Molokai irrigation and water users advisory board 48
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Real estate appraisers advisory committee 346
Reports or Studies (this index)
Respite care services task force 324
Social and employment service incubator board 325
Sterile needle and syringe exchange oversight committee 280
Strategic development corporation board of directors 110
Sunset (this index)
Tourism marketing council 293
Waipio Valley task force 299
Year of the family commission 337
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ACT

Youth gang task force 189

BOATS AND VESSELS

Disposition of abandoned vessels 269
Gambling aboard prohibited 196
Kaneohe and Maunalua bays, commercial operations 313
Kaneohe Bay master plan 208
Plant and nondomestic animal quarantine 243
Recreation management areas 313
Release of hazardous substances 298

BODHI DAY

Designation 216

BONDS

Capital improvement projects 299
300

Compound interest bond reserve fund t63
Credit union investments 59
Fidelity bond requirements

condominium managing agents 54
hotel operators 41

General obligation bonds, authorization 302
Housing finance and development bonds 95

308
Housing revenue bonds authorizations 299
Mortgage brokers 40
Motor vehicle dealers 229
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Sureties

bail bond license fee t64
public contracts 33

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Claims for legislative relief~ procedures 81
Funds (this index)
Public access terminals 347
Public land trust clarification process 304
Review of expenditures, computers, information systems, and technology projects 299
Special and revolving funds review 240

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Capital access program 110
Community-based development 111
Department name change 293
Disaster relief loans 71
Financial mall 107
High technology development corporation

film production projects extension 97
ocean science and technology park transfer 224
software service center 106

Kakaako waterfront development 86
299

Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Reports or Studies (this index)
Seed capital assistance program 110
Space vehicle prohibitions 172
Strategic development corporation 110
Tourism (this index)
Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290
Venture capital assistance program 110

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Appropriations (this index)
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ACT

Bonds (this index)

CARE HOMES

Health (this index)

CEMETERIES

Historic Properties (this index)
Regulations and sunset 166

CHILDREN

Adoption (this index)
Child care demonstration project 270
Child Support (this index)
Drivers licenses, underage notation 9
Education (this index)
Election precinct workers 124
Firearm ownership requirement 191
Foster Care (this index)
Infants and toddlers zero-to-three program 327
Informed consent for medical care 162
Literacy

outreach specialist 330
programs 329

Newborn hearing screening program 85
Perinatal and prenatal care projects 326
Support center demonstration project 329
Teenage health clinic demonstration project 162
Unearned income, taxation 15
Youth correctional facility discharges 92
Youth gang response system 189

CHILD SUPPORT

Enforcement
administrative process 176
withholding and disbursal requirements 152

Judgments or orders, uniform parentage act 133

CHIROPRACTORS

Board, sunset 166

CIGAREflES

Sale to minors 164

CIRCUIT COURTS

Judges
salary increases 72
senate consent for renewal of terms 72

Law clerks, civil service exemptions 79
233

Service of process, fees 58

CIVIL DEFENSE

Salary of vice director 157

CIVIL SERVICE

Public Employment (this index)

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

Claims for legislative relief
appropriation 103
procedures 81

General Motors dealers, refund of taxes 297
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ACT

Risk management revolving fund 117

COASTAL ZONES

Kakaako waterfront development 86
299

State marine waters 126

COLLECTION AGENCIES

Regulation 246
Sunset 166

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

Appropriations (this index)
Payroll information, disclosure to exclusive representative 250

COLUMBIAN QUINCENTENNIAL

Observance 175

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Collection agencies, regulation 246
Condominium information specialists 61
Electrologists, regulation 285
Financial institutions, review of laws 128
Massage therapy regulation 205
Nurse aides, regulatory certification program 271
Professional fundraising counsel or solicitors 129
Real estate

appraisers certification 346
schools and instructors, biennial fees 237

Reports or Studies (this index)
Sunset (this index)
Unaceredited universities and colleges, regulation 226

COMMERCIAL CODE

Instruments marked paid in full 272
Motor vehicle warranties 238

COMMUNITY SERVICE

Public service work placement 100
Uninsured motor vehicle owner 167

COMPUTERS

Information (this index)

CONDOMINIUMS

General amendments 283
General excise tax, time share maintenance fees 181
Hotel operators

application fees 41
fidelity bonds 41

Information specialists 61
Leaseholds, technical amendment 277
Management education fund, annual reports 283
Managing agents, fees and bond requirement 54
Real estate commission, powers 54

CONFIDENTIALITY

Information (this index)

CONSTITUTION, STATE

Apportionment HB 2053
Circuit judge renewal of terms, consent of senate 72
Composition of senate and house HB 2051
District judges, qualifications SB 103
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ACT

Mandatory legislative recess SB 32

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Trade Regulations (this index)

CONTRACTORS

CFCs regulation 316
Housing (this index)
License hoard, sunset 166
Licensing violations 244
Public Contracts (this index)

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

Drugs (this index)

CONVEYANCES BUREAU

Gravesite conveyances 70
Judgments, filing and recording 203

COOPERATIVES

Housing leaseholds, technical amendment 277
Limited equity cooperative housing pilot project 311

CORALS

Stony corals, sale prohibited 69

CORPORATIONS

Employment Security (this index)
Financial corporations, excise tax exemption 109
Income tax

S corporations 16
withholdings 82

Nonprofit, sale or lease of dwelling units to 251
Strategic corporation 110

CORRECTIONS

Correctional industries program 341
Master plan 299
Officers, civil service repricing 147
Prisoners and offenders

community service as part of sentencing 100
notice of release or escape 92

164
193

pre-sentence diagnosis and report 256
removal of nuisances by prisoners 8

Youth correctional facility, prisoner discharge 92

COSMETOLOGY

Electrologists and tattoo artists, regulation and sunset review 166
285

COUNTIES

Appropriations (this index)
County licenses, general amendments 164
Fixed rail rapid transit system 184
General excise and use tax surcharge 184
Kawainui Marsh transfer 314
Liquor commission, criminal history record checks 252
Ordinances

annual publication 60
violations 135

Police (this index)
Prosecutors office

investigative powers 279
needle exchange program committee member 280
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ACT

notice of prisoner discharges 92
Public Employment (this index)
State beach park lifeguard services 182
Transient accommodations tax, revenue distribution 185
Transit capital development fund t83

COURTS

Judiciary (this index)

CREDIT UNIONS

Bond investments 59
Public bid deposit requirements 33

345
CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Criminal history record checks
A+ or after-school plus program 334
liquor license applicants 252
school personnel 257

Criminal Injuries Compensation (this index)
Criminal justice commission, sunset 260
Forfeitures (this index)
Penal Code (this index)
Violent behavior program 130
Voter fraud 115
Youth gangs response system 189

CRIMINAL INJURIES COMPENSATION

Awards 137
Commission members pay 136

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Honolulu symphony endowment fund 155
Judiciary history center 211

DEATH

Anatomical gift designations 18

DECEPTIVE PRACTICES

Trade Regulation (this index)

DISABLED PERSONS

Condominium units, accessibility 283
Dependent adult protective services 144

234
Developmental disabilities

domiciliary homes 180
home and community-based respite care services 324
respite care 178
special fund establishments 96

Discrimination
public accommodations 210
real property transactions 275

Employment, targeted jobs income tax credit 289
Group living, dispersal review council program extension 65
Handicapped status, defined 210

275
Hearing impaired

newborn hearing screening program 85
sign language interpreters for judiciary 301

Health (this index)
Housing alteration loans for physically disabled 312
Income tax exemption, certification 17
Motor vehicle insurance, public assistance recipients 253

1109



ACT

Parking meter fee exemption 161

DISASTERS

Disaster relief loans 71
Emergency response trauma program 239

DISCRIMINATION

Employment practices, financial institutions 262
Insurance risk classifications 255
Public accommodations 210
Real property transactions 275

DISEASES

Epidemiological specialists 143
Mammogram screening for breast cancer 112
Sterile needle and syringe exchange pilot program 280

DISTRICT COURTS

Administrative revocation of drivers licenses 188
Costs 10
Judges

additional law clerk, civil service exemption 79
confirmation process study 72
qualifications SB 103
salary increases 72

Small claims, fees 235

DONATIONS

Food products 55
Professional fundraising counsel or solicitors 129

DRIVERS LICENSES

Motor Vehicles (this index)

DRUGS

Anabolic steroids
definition 13
forfeitures 168

Controlled substances
precursors to controlled substances 138
schedules 138

Methamphetamines, precursors 200
Narcotics enforcement, public safety department duties 281
Penal code, nuisance abatement 158
Substance abuse

drug abuse treatment, counseling, and education 280
group homes revolving fund 177
methadone treatment programs 46
representative payee program 169
sterile needle and syringe exchange program 280
testing 236

Youth gangs response system 189

EDUCATION

A + or after-school plus program 1
334

Board
districts 258
election of members 212
filing deadlines for vacancies 35

Checking account advances 66
Foster board allowances for students 276
Literacy

outreach specialist 330
programs 329

Professional and vocation education
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AFDC jobs program 321
apprenticeship programs 101
registered nurse student loans 288
visitor industry practicum courses pilot project 335

Public access terminals 347
Reports or Studies (this index)
School vehicles

age limits 245
definition 44
exemptions 120

Supplies, storeroom revolving fund 93
Support center demonstration project 329
Teachers and school staff

coaches compensation 336
criminal history record checks 257
school administrative assistants, repricing 146
teacher classification 296

Unaccredited universities and colleges, regulation 226
University of Hawaii (this index)
Youth gangs response system 189

ELDERS

Aged Persons (this index)

ELECTIONS

Board of education
districts . 258
primary and general elections 212

Electronic voting system 174
Nomination papers, challenges 125
Precinct workers under eighteen 124
Reapportionment 199

258
HB 2051
HB 2053

Ties 198
Vacancies

filing deadlines 35
filling 7

Voter education 116
Voter fraud 115
Voter registration

general amendments 45
lists 156
removal of names 134

ELECTROLOGISTS

Regulations 285
Sunset 166

285

EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS

Hawaiian flag 215

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Airport emergency rescue duties 148
Catastrophic and traumatic emergency response program 239
Environmental response 298
Telecommunication system study for Honolulu police department 190

EMINENT DOMAIN

Land acquisition 274
299

EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Benefit limitations 104
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Credited service 104
141

Disclosure of employee deductions 250
Election of board members 142
Employee contributions 141
Legal counsel 142
Maternity service credit 104
Military service credit 104

141
Ordinary disability retirement 287
Pensioners bonus 339

EMPLOYMENT

AFDC jobs program 321
Family support center demonstration project 329
Labor and Industrial Relations (this index)
Public Employment (this index)
Social and employment service incubator project 325
Targeted jobs income tax credit 289

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Aliens 25
Benefit year eligibility 88
Family owned private corporation 284
Predecessor employer 51

ENERGY

Alternative transportation, electric vehicle G-vans 292
Geothermal development

community assistance fund 299
exploratory wells 207
Puna venture 222

Income tax credits for energy conservation 319
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

ENVIRONMENT

Environmental response; superfund, general amendments 298
Impact statements, geothermal exploratory wells 207
Kaneohe Bay activities impact assessment 208
Ozone layer protection 316
Permits, court costs awarded for failure to obtain 20
Plastic container coding 318
Population studies 160
Recycled products, public contract procurement preference 206
Space vehicle prohibitions 172
Tree replanting program 315
Underground storage tank financial responsibility guarantee fund 317
Watershed management plan 201

ETHICS COMMISSION

Public Employment (this index)

EXCISE TAXES

General Excise Tax (this index)

FAMILY

Children (this index)
Family care for persons with developmental disabilities 324
Foster Care (this index)
Homeless battered women and children 307
Literacy programs 329
Mentally ill family members educational program 331
Perinatal and prenatal care projects 326
Support center demonstration project 329
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Year of the family celebration commission 337

FAMILY COURT

Adoption
hearings 74
records inspection 338

Child Support (this index)
Dependent adult protective services 144

234
Youth correctional facilities, furlough or parole 92
Youth gangs response system 189

FENCES

Minimum height, enclosure of animals 23

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Banks and Banking (this index)
Credit Unions (this index)
Employment practices 262
Examinations by commissioner 76
Financial corporations, excise tax exemption 109
Financial services assistance program 107
Fraudulent actions 119
Review of laws 128

FIREARMS

General amendments 195
Ownership and possession requirements 191
Reckless endangering 62

FISH AND FISHING

Ahi sales, minimum size 228
Ciguatera pilot project 299
Kona crabs, restricted months of taking 12
Traps for shrimp or opae 6

FOOD

Donations of food 55
Income tax credit 187

FOREIGN-MONEY CLAIMS ACT

Enactment 50

FORFEITURES

Anabolic steroids 168
Criminal forfeiture

extension 197
nonresident aliens 27

Gold and silver stamped jewelry and articles 343
Precursors to controlled substances 138
Precursors to methamphetamine 200

FOSTER CARE

Board allowances for students 276
Community-based services 328
Respite care services 324

FUNDS

Community assistance fund for geothermal development activities 299
Compound interest bond reserve fund 163
Condominium management education fund reports 283
Criminal forfeiture fund report 197
Review 240
Revolving

community-based enterprises 111
conference center revolving fund (UH) 42
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correctional industries program 341
education storeroom 93
environmental response revolving fund, name change 298
financial services assistance 107
group homes for substance abusers 177
homes revolving fund, transfers 308
housing alteration loan fund for persons with physical disabilities 312
housing for elders 67
public broadcast authority revolving fund use 247
risk management revolving fund claims 117
strategic development corporation 110
wildlife proceeds 83

Special
agricultural park special fund use 52
developmental disabilities 96
Hawaii opportunity program in education (HOPE) 333
highway special fund use 268
natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
registered nurse student loan fund 288
supreme court law library 47
transit capital development fund 183
transportation use as part of airport revenue fund 149
underground storage tank financial responsibility guarantee fund 317

Trust
Columbian quincentennial observance 175
rental housing trust fund study 310
year of the family celebration 337

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Collection transfers, compound interest bond reserve fund 163
County general excise and use tax surcharge 184
Exemptions

financial corporations 109
Hawaii housing authority 68
stock exchange extension 108

General Motors dealers, refund of taxes 297
Time share maintenance fees 181
Wholesaler, jobber definition 286

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES

Energy (this index)

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

Boards and Commissions (this index)
State Departments (this index)

GOVERNOR

Executive security officers 260

GRANTS, SUBSIDIES, PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Appropriations (this index)

GROUP HOMES

Housing (this index)

GUARDIANSHIP

Dependent adult protective services 144
234
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GUNS

Firearms (this index)

HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Disabled Persons (this index)

HARBORS

Boats and Vessels (this index)

HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Budget and management requirements 221
Burial sites 306
Genealogy task force 56
Officers and employees

compensation 232
hiring 231

Public land trust clarification process 304
Supplemental budget 113
Trustees, filing deadline for election 35

HAWAIIAN FLAG

Description 215

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Acquired lands, disposition 14
Genealogy task force 56
Hawaiian homes commission act, purpose 349
Kalawahine homestead leases 150
Lease extensions 305
Water licenses for agricultural operations 24

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

Burial councils 306
Genealogy project 56

HAWAII HOUSING AUTHORITY

Housing (this index)

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

Environment (this index)

HEALTH

Adjunctive eligibility for WIC program 326
Adult day care and health programs 323
Anatomical gift designations 18
Burial site permits 306
Catastrophic and traumatic emergency response program 239
Community mental health centers 332
Dependent adult protective services 144

Developmental disabilities special funds 96
Dispersal review council, program extension 65
Domiciliary homes 180
Drugs (this index)
Electrologists and tattoo artists 166

285
Environment (this index)
Epidemiological specialists 143
Hawaiian genealogy task force 56
Health care industry financial and economic dynamics 291
Health care professional, psychologist 36
Health care providers, discrimination in public accommodations 210
Hospitals (this index)
Infants and toddlers, zero-to-three program 327
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Laboratory technicians, sunset law extension 166
Mammogram screening insurance coverage 112
Mandatory health insurance coverage, impact reports 227
Maternal care 326
Maternity leave, retirement service credit 104
Medicaid option changes 202
Mentally ill family members educational program 331
Midwives, sunset law extension 166

225
Newborn hearing screening program 85
Nurse aides, regulatory certification program 166

271
Ozone layer protection 316
Prenatal or perinatal care 326
Preventive medicine 143
Prisoners, use by department repealed 8
Public Assistance (this index)
Radiologic technologists and radiographers 273
Registered nurse student financial support program 288
Reports or Studies (this index)
Representative payee program 169
Respite care 178

324
Sanitarians, sunset law extension 166

285
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Sterile needle and syringe exchange pilot program 280
Street outreach and first response care for homeless 307
Teenage health clinic demonstration project t62
Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290

HEALTH FUND

Public Employment (this index)

HIGH TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Business and Economic Development (this index)

HIGHWAYS

Motor Vehicles (this index)
Roadwork, restricted hours 278
Spilling loads on highways 121

HISTORIC PROPERTIES

Burial councils 306
Burial sites, general amendments 306
Cemeteries, removal or redesignation 22
Gravesite conveyances 70

HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES

Condominiums (this index)

HOSPITALS

Autonomous operation of Maui Memorial and Hilo hospitals 223
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Waimano training school and hospital, respite care 178

HOTELS

Application fees 41
Fidelity bond requirements 41
Liquor licenses 171
Lodgings, county licenses 164
Public land leases 73

HOUSING

Bond investments, credit unions 59
Condominiums (this index)
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Elderly housing 67
118
275

Group homes
dispersal review council program extension 65
domiciliary homes for developmentally disabled 180
substance abusers 177

Hawaii housing authority
bid requirements 265
excise tax exemption 68
housing cooperative pilot project 311
qualified tenant 30
rent supplement program 30

Homeless committee of the subcabinet task force 307
Homeless emergency loan and coordination programs 307
Housing finance and development corporation

comortgagors 173
development bond issuance 95
executive director salary increase 140
general amendments 264
homes revolving fund 308
housing alteration revolving loan fund for persons with physical disabilities 312
projects, first offers to owner-builders 309
rates of pay for laborers and mechanics 294
rental housing trust fund study 310
sale or lease to nonprofit organizations and government agencies 251

Housing revenue bonds authorizations 299
Individual housing accounts 99
Kakaako development assistance 86
Landlord and tenant, notice requirement 57
Leasehold cooperatives, technical amendment 277
Limited equity cooperative housing pilot project 311
Owner builders 309
Renters income tax credit 98
Special needs individuals or families 251

HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Housing (this index)

HUMAN SERVICES

Adult day care and health programs 323
Community-based foster care services 328
Dependent adult protective services 144

234
Emergency loans and programs for homeless 307
Family (this index)
Home and community-based respite care services 324
Medicaid patient delivery supplement demonstration project 326
Public Assistance (this index)
Representative payee programs 169
Social and employment service incubator project 325
Violent behavior control programs 130

HUNTING

Trail and access system inventories 53
Wildlife revolving fund proceeds 83

INCOME TAX

Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 15
Credits

$60 186
county surcharge excise tax credit 184
energy conservation 319
food/excise tax 187
renters 98
targeted jobs 289
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Exemptions
certification for disabled 17
military reservists compensation 340

Individual housing account distributions 99
S corporations 16
Withholding

corporations 82
nonresident real property sales 213

INFORMATION

Adoption records 338
Civil identification procedures 80
Communications network for judiciary 301
Condominium information specialists 61
Confidentiality

maternal and perinatal mortality study 326
strategic development corporation, trade secrets 110
substance abuse testing 236
voter registration lists 156

Criminal history record checks
Crimes and Criminal Justice (this index)

Disclosure of employee payroll information 250
Environmental response reports 298
Legislature

legislative access 347
legislative information service, ACCESS/HAWIAN 348
legislative management committee 127
SHADOW, appropriations 2

Perinatal care hotline 326
Population studies 160
Registration of judgments, information required 203
Rental motor vehicles

collision waiver damage statistics 209
requirements of lessors 154

Satellite state office pilot project 303
Software development 106
Systems, review of expending funds 299
Tax documents open to inspection 320
Trail and accesses inventories 53
Voter education 116
Voter registration 156
Youth gang response system 189

INSURANCE

Advertising prohibitions 170
Captive insurance companies 254
Domestic insurers, directorships 75
Life and disability insurance guaranty association, summary documents 170
Mammogram screening 112
Mandatory health insurance coverage, impact reports 227
Medicare supplement policies 84
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Rating organizations 255
Risk management revolving fund claims 117
Trustee groups, group life insurance 38
Underground storage tank financial responsibility, guarantee fund 317

INTERMEDIAtE APPELLATE COURT

Salary increases 72

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Driving under the influence
administrative revocation of drivers licenses 188
ignition interlock systems 188
notices in rental vehicles 154

General amendments 171
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Hotel licenses 171
Liquor license applicants, criminal history record checks 252

INVESTMENTS

Credit union bond investments 59
Nonresident real property sales, income tax withholding 213
Strategic development corporation 110

JEWELRY

Gold and silver stamping 343

JUDICIARY

Appropriations (this index)
Circuit Courts (this index)
Court costs 10

20
58

235
District Courts (this index)
Family Court (this index)
Judgments, filing and recording requirements 203
Judiciary history center 211
Public access terminals 347
Public Employment (this index)
Salary increases 72
Service of Process (this index)
Supreme Court (this index)

JURIES

Commissioners, technical deletions 219

KAKAAKO

Community development district 299
Waterfront

development 86
park 299

KALAWAHINE

Lease loans 299
Lease options 150

KAPOLEI

Civic center 299
Social and employment service incubator project 325
Vocational training 299

LABELING

Gold and silver stamping 343
Plastic container coding 318

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Appeals board, salary increases 140
Apprenticeship programs 101
Child care demonstration project grants 270
Employment Security (this index)
Labor relations board, salary increases 140
Social and employment service incubator project 325
Substance abuse testing 236
Tourism council, visitor industry practicum courses pilot project 335

LABORATORIES

Substance abuse testing 236
Technicians, sunset 166

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Aquatic Resources (this index)
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Burial councils 306
Cemetery redesignation 22
Coastal Zones (this index)
Fish and Fishing (this index)
Gravesite conveyances 70
Kaneohe Bay master plan 208
Kawainui Marsh transfer 314
Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board 48
Public Lands (this index)
Reforestation and replanting program 315
Trail and access system inventories 53
Wildlife (this index)

LAND COURT

Judgments, filing and recording 203

LANDLORD AND TENANT

Notice requirement, termination of month-to-month tenancy 57

LAND USE

Boundary and classification changes 261
Community development districts, development 86
Geothermal exploratory wells 207

LEASES

Condominiums (this index)
Hawaiian Home Lands (this index)
Housing (this index)
Public Lands (this index)

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Appropriations 2
Duties 21
Efficiency reserves, restrictions, and turnover savings study 299
Judiciary budget format report 301
Legislative management committee 127
Mandatory health insurance coverage, impact reports 227
Special and revolving funds review 240
Sunset review reassessment 166

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Appropriations 2
Legislative management committee 127

LEGISLATURE

Access 347
Analyst office 347
Apportionment HB 2053
Appropriations 2
Budgets

budget committee 347
Hawaiian affairs 221

Circuit judges, renewal of terms 72
Claims for legislative relief, procedures 81
Composition of senate and house HB 2051
District judges, confirmation study committee 72
Federal liaison function repealed 21
Information service, ACCESS/HAWIAN 348
Management committee 127
Mandatory session recess SB 32
Reapportionment 199
Special and revolving fund reviews 240
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Vacancies, filing deadlines 35

LEMON LAW

Exclusions and arbitration 238

LIBRARIES

Public access terminals 347
Supreme court law library 47

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Elections (this index)

LIflER

Environment (this index)

LONG-TERM CARE

Health (this index)

MAIL

Adoption records inspection notice 338
Service of process

express mail 29
registered or certified mail 220

Voter registration 45
Zip + 4 codes 344

MASSAGE

Board, sunset 166
Massage therapy regulation 205

MASS TRANSIT

County excise and use tax surcharges 184
Fixed rail rapid transit system 184
Transit capital development fund 183

MEAT INSPECTION

Exotic animals 139
General amendments 139

MEDICAID AND MEDICARE

Public Assistance (this index)

MENTAL HEALTH

Health (this index)

MIDWIVES

Early pregnancy care for medicaid patients 326
Regulations 225
Sunset extension 166

225
MOLOKAI

Irrigation system water users advisory board 48

MORTGAGES

Comortgagors 173
Mortgage brokers, bonding requirement 40

MOTORCYCLES AND MOTOR SCOOTERS

Motor Vehicles (this index)

MOTOR VEHICLES

Accident reports and requirements, property damage level 39
Commercial drivers licenses

exemptions 11
342
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general amendments 342
Dealers, bonding requirements 229
Drivers licenses

administrative revocation 188
exemptions 11

342
imprinting of anatomical gift designation 18
suspension for driving without insurance 167
underage notation requirement 9
voter registration applications available 45

Electric vehicle G-vans 292
Electric vehicle manufacturing, special purpose revenue bonds to Elexs, Ltd 282
General Motors dealers, refund of taxes 297
Ignition interlock systems 188
Improper loads 121
Insurance

collision damage waivers on rentals 209
motorcycles and motor scooters 241
public assistance recipients 253
seat belt premium reduction clause deleted 218
surcharge or credit rates 159
uninsured owner, penalty 167

Lemon law, exclusions and arbitration 238
Mopeds, motorcycles, scooters

definition 43
insurance 241
lemon law exclusion 238
motorcycle education courses 241

Number plates
issu~nee 132
special number plates 37
temporary 131

Parking meter fee exemption for disabled persons 161
Pickup trucks defined 122
Pupil transportation

age limit for school buses 245
school vehicle, exemption 44

120
Rental vehicles

collision damage waivers 209
information to lessees 154

Repairs
CFCs regulation 316
use of crash parts 78

Seat belts
insurance rate reductions deleted 218
notices in rental vehicles 154

Tow company charges 165
Vehicle weight loads formula 32

NATUROPATHS

Licensing requirements 77
Sunset 166

NUISANCES

Penal code 158
Removal assistance by prisoners repealed 8

NURSING

Civil service repricing 147
Licensing 105
Methadone treatment programs 46
Nurse aides

regulatory certification programs 271
sunset date 166

Nurse midwives 225
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Registered nurse student financial support program 288
Sunset 166
Temporary permits 105

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriations 2
Legislative management committee 127

ORDINANCES

Annual publication 60
Fines and penalties for violations 135

ORGAN DONORS

Designations by drivers 18

PARASAILING

Boats and Vessels (this index)

PARKS

Agricultural park program 52
Kakaako waterfront development 86

299
Kawainui Marsh transfer 314
Ocean science and technology park, transfer to natural energy laboratory 224
State beach park lifeguard services 182
Waikiki beautification projects 153

PENAL CODE

Assault of police officers 192
Community service as part of sentencing 100
Criminal forfeiture act

extension 197
reports 197

Firearm offenses 195
Gambling aboard ships 196
Notice of escape 193
Nuisances 158
Pre-sentence diagnosis and report, information from victim 256
Property rights, offenses against 194
Prostitution 204
Reckless endangering 62
Sale of tobacco products to minors 164
Sentencing, community service 100
Theft of livestock 28

PERMITS

Awarding court costs for failure to obtain 20
Kaneohe Bay commercial permits 208
Ocean recreation permits 313
Plant and nondomestic animal quarantine 243
Public lands 90

PHARMACISTS

Board, sunset 166
Licensing requirements 248
Methadone treatment programs 46

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Certification for disabled 17
Early pregnancy care for medicaid patients 326
Examination requirements 295
Medical examiners, sunset 166
Naturopaths (this index)

POLICE

Assault on officers 192
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Needle exchange program committee member 280
Powers, state marine waters 126
Prostitution, enforcement 204
Service of process fees 58
Telecommunication system study for Honolulu police department t90
Violent behavior control programs 130
Youth gangs response system 189

PRISONS AND PRISONERS

Corrections (this index)

PROBATE CODE

Nonresident personal representative 19

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

see specific profession, and
Sunset (this index)

PSYCHOLOGISTS

Board, sunset 166
Health care professional, definition 36

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

AFDC jobs program 321
Community spouse, countable resources 322
Foster board allowances for students 276
Medicaid

appropriation for institutional providers 291
nursing homes without walls program 324
option changes 202
patient delivery supplement demonstration project 326
reimbursement 263

Medically needy, assistance allowance 202
Medicare supplemental insurance policies 84
Motor vehicle insurance recipients 253
Personal care services, expenditure ceilings 145
Standard of need 321

PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY

Revolving fund use 247
Temporary personnel 247

PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Adult day care and health programs 323
Advertising requirements 26
Conference center revolving fund 42
Correctional industries 341
Credit union instruments 33

345
Electronic voting system 174
Hawaii housing authority 265
Housing projects, pay rates for laborers and mechanics 294
Maui Memorial and Hilo hospitals 223
Natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
Petty cash, payment for goods and services 87
Recycled products preference 206
School buses 245
Software development 106

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Appropriations (this index)
Assignments to public safety department 281
Civil service exemptions

A + or after-school plus program 334
circuit and district court law clerks 79
circuit court law clerks 233
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condominium information specialists and secretary 61
correctional industries administrator 341
county housing and commuoity development positions 233
deputy director for tourism 293
judiciary history center employees 211
jury commissioners deleted 219
natural energy laboratory of Hawaii executive director 224
public broadcasting authority 247
strategic development corporation 110
tax department rules officer and specialists 102
teenage health clinic demonstration project 162

Compensation
aircraft emergency hazard pay 148
civil defense vice-director 157
coaches in public schools 336
criminal iojuries compensation commission members 136
Hawaiian affairs officers aod employees 232
judiciary salary increases 72
public officers 140

Disclosure of personal records 250
Employees Retirement System (this index)
Ethics commission

appropriation 2
executive director salary increase 140
service or notice of hearing 220

Executive security officers 260
Health fund, retiree coverage 94
Office of Hawaiian affairs, hiring of employees 231
Public safety reorganization 281
Repricing

corrections officers, nurses, and anesthetists 147
motor carrier and highway safety officers 268
professional and scientific classes 267
secretarial and administrative assistants 146

Teachers’ classification 296
Vacancies, procedures for filling 114

266
PUBLIC LANDS

Agricultural leases
agricultural park lease transfers 52
long-term lease extension 249
restrictions 242

Gravesite conveyances 70
Hawaiian Home Lands (this index)
Hotel and commercial lease amendments 73
Industrial parks

film production activities 97
relocation of dislocated lessees 274

Kakaako waterfront development 86
299

Kalawahine and Milolii leases 299
Kalawahine long-term residential leases 150
Kawainui Marsh transfer 314
Long-term lease extension 249
Month-to-month permits 90
Notice of lease amendment 73
Public land trust clarification process 304
Resource lands acquisition 299
Watershed management plan requirements 201

PUBLIC RECORDS

Information (this index)

PUBLIC SAFETY

Catastrophic and traumatic emergency response program 239
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Corrections (this index)
Department functions and authority 281
Environmental response 298
Executive security officers 260
Lifeguard services, state beach parks 182
Law enforcement officers

duties 281
voter registration information confidential 156

Precursors to controlled substances 138
Precursors to methamphetamine 200
Reports or Studies (this index)
Service of Process (this index)

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Commission, salary increases 140
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Telecommunications providers and services 49

PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Grants, Subsidies, Purchases of Service (this index)

RADIOLOGY

Mammogram screening insurance coverage 112
Radiologic technologists and radiographers 166

273

REAL PROPERTY

Discrimination in real property transactions 275
Individual housing account distributions, reportable income 99
Forfeitures 27

197
Land acquisition 274

299
Mortgages (this index)
Nonresident real property sales, income tax withholding 213
Offenses against property rights 194
Real estate appraisers, certification 346
Real estate brokers and salesmen, citizenship requirement 5
Real estate commission

condominium management education fund reports 283
condominium powers 54
sunset 166

Real estate schools and instructors, biennial registration 237
Residential leaseholds, lease documents 277

RECYCLING

Environment (this index)

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Acupuncture sunset review 166
Accounting and general services, emergency repairs definition 299
Agriculture

exotic animals meat inspection 139
policies and institutions hindering development 299
rabies research and monitoring study 299

Aloha state specialized employment training program 299
Attorney general

asbestos surveys 299
criminal forfeiture fund 197

Budget and finance
compound interest bond reserve fund 163
electronic data processing services 299
JOBS on-line integrated computer system 299

Business and economic development
community-based enterprise development 111
financial services assistance revolving fund 107
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linked deposit program, and capital formation programs 110
natural energy laboratory of Hawaii authority 224
software service center 106
strategic development corporation 110

Capitol tour and information service program 299
Child care demonstration project 270
Commerce and consumer affairs

condominium management education fund 283
financial institutions laws review 128

District court judge confirmation 72
Education

A+ or after-school plus program 334
Asia and Pacific in the schools program 299
class size reduction 299
financial, information, and program management systems 299
in-school suspension program 299
library assistants 299
parking fees 299
school priority funds 299
school vehicle exemptions, report to transportation department 120
second school district for Hawaii island 299
social studies resource teachers 299
teachers’ classification 296
vice-principal distributions 299

Efficiency reserves, restrictions, and turnover savings 299
Electronic voting system 174
Hawaiian affairs

genealogy project 56
management report for office 221
public land trust clarification process 304

Health and human services
AFDC jobs program 321
environmental response remedial actions 298
family support center demonstration project 329
health care blue ribbon panel 291
health insurance coverage assessments 227
home and community-based respite care services 324
job opportunity and basic skills program 299
medicaid patient delivery supplement demonstration, project 326
Maui Memorial and Hilo hospitals operation 223
public welfare loan deposit project 299
respite care programs 178
sterile needle and syringe exchange program 280
teenage health clinic demonstration project 162
underground storage tank financial guarantee program 317

High demands occupational training 299
Housing

elderly housing demonstration project 118
limited equity cooperative housing pilot project 311
rental housing trust fund 310
repair and maintenance program 299

Judiciary
administrative revocation of drivers licenses 188
budget format 301
history center 211

Kanenhe Bay master plan 208
Legislative budget committee 347
Personnel services, applicant tracking computer system 299
Public broadcasting authority 299
Public safety

correctional industries program 341
Halawa correctional facility, oil spill clean up 299
narcotics enforcement review 281
precursors to controlled substances 138
precursors to methamphetamine 200
repair and maintenance projects 299
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salaries 299
training and development programs 299
women’s community correctional center 299

Risk management revolving fund claims 117
Satellite state office pilot project 303
SHADO and HO’IKE consolidation 127
Social and employment service incubator project 325
Special and revolving funds 240
Special purpose revenue bonds for utility companies 89
Sports authority 179
Telecommunications

computers, information systems and technology, projects 299
Honolulu police department system study 190

Tourism
changing market conditions 299
office of tourism 293
Pacific Asia Travel Association International Conference in Hawaii 299
population impact 160
visitor industry praeticum courses pilot project 335

Transportation
airport people mover system 299
air transportation facilities and services 299
fixed rail rapid transit system development agreement 184
highway planning branch and transportation planning office 299
ignition interlock systems 188
roadwork 278
special maintenance projects 299
transit capital development fund 183

University of Hawaii
center on the family 299
ehildrens center 299
faculty and administration salaries 299
funds

discoveries and invention revolving fund 106
minority programs 299

Hawaii opportunity program in education (HOPE) 333
Honolulu community college

automotive technology high technology program 299
transportation technology program 299

restricted positions and funds 299
Year of the family commission 337
Youth gangs response system 189

RESIDENCY

Aliens (this index)

REVENUE BONDS

Bonds (this index)

SALES

County license fees 164
General excise tax, wholesaler, jobber definition 286
Gold and silver stamping 343
Kona crabs, restricted months 12
Minimum size of ahi 228
Peddlers, county licenses 164
Sales at wholesale to producers 286
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Stony corals, sale prohibited 69

SCHOOLS

Education (this index)

SECURITIES

Stock Exchange (this index)

SERVICE OF PROCESS

Investigative powers, attorney general and county prosecutors 279
Manner of service 29

171
220

Sheriff or police officer fees 58
State law enforcement officers 281

SHERIFF

Public safety reorganization 281
Service of process fees 58

SOCIAL SERVICES

Human Services (this index)

SOLICITORS

County licenses 164
Professional fund-raising counsel or solicitors 129
Sunset 166

SPACE INDUSTRY

Space vehicle prohibitions 172

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS

Credit union investments 59
Electric utility companies 89
Elexs, Ltd 282
Health care facilities, sunset 123
Kapiolani Health Care System 123
Linguatron (USA) Limited 151
Pali Momi Medical Center 123
Puna Geothermal Venture 222
St. Francis Medical Center 91
Wailuku River Hydroelectric Power Company, Inc 222

SPORTS

Aloha Stadium complex master plan 299
Coaches compensation 336
Sports authority 179
University special events arena 299

STATE DEPARTMENTS

See also specific department, and
Boards and Commissions (this index)
Efficiency reserves, restrictions, and turnover savings study 299
Petty cash funds 87
Public access terminals 347
Reports or Studies (this index)
Sale or lease of dwelling units to government agencies 251
Satellite state office pilot project 303
Software development services 106
Special and revolving funds review 240

STATE PLANNING

Energy objectives 319
Kaneohe Bay master plan 208
Population studies 160
Public land trust clarification process 304
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Sports authority 179

STATUTES

Business and economic development department, name change 293
Elders, term change 67
Financial institutions, review of laws 128
General technical revisions 34
Government regulation, general amendments 164
Public safety reorganization 281
Sunset (this index)

STOCK EXCHANGE

Extension of general excise tax exemption 108
Financial services assistance program 107

STUDIES

Reports or Studies (this index)

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

Drugs (this index)

SUNSET

Activity providers 214
Agricultural land leases 249
Columbian quincentennial observance commission 175
County excise and use tax surcharges 184
Criminal forfeiture act 197
Dependent adult protective services 144

234
Electrologists 166
Electrologists and tattoo artists 285
Energy conservation income tax credits 319
Fixed guideway mass transit agreement 184
General Motors dealers tax refund 297
Gravesite conveyances 70
Health care blue ribbon panel 291
Industrial parks, film production 97
Insurance commissioner advisors 254
Kalawahine leases 150
Kaneohe Bay task force 208
Mamniogram screening insurance coverage 112
Maui Memorial and Hilo Hospital operation 223
Meat inspection 139
Midwives 225
Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board 48
Motor vehicle dealers bonding 229
Nurse aides 166
Pensioners bonus 339
Public safety, temporary personnel assignments 281
Radiologic technology 273
Reassessment of sunset dates 166
Registered nurse student loan program 288
Sanitarians 285
Solicitors; business of taking orders 166
Special and revolving funds 240
Special management area development 86
Special purpose revenue bonds

electric utilities 89
health care facilities 123

Stock exchanges, general excise tax exemption 108
Teenage health clinic 162
Transit capital development fund transfers 183
Waimano training school and hospital respite care 178
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Year of the family celebration commission 337

SUPREME COURT

Salary increases 72
Law library special fund 47

SURETIES

Bonds (this index)

SYMPHONY

Honolulu symphony endowment fund 155

TATTOO ARTISTS

Regulations 285
Sunset 166

285

TAXATION

Administrative rules officer and specialists t02
County general excise and use tax surcharge 184
General Excise Tax (this index)
General Motors dealers, refund of taxes 297
Income Tax (this index)
Public inspection of documents 320
Retirement benefit limitations 104
Transient accommodations, distribution to counties 185

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Financial services assistance program 107
Honolulu police department study 190
Information (this index)
Providers and services, regulation 49
Public Broadcasting Authority (this index)

THRILL CRAFT

Boats and Vessels (this index)

TOBACCO

Sale to minors prohibited 164

TOURISM

Activity providers 214
Office of tourism, reorganization 293
Population studies 160
Reports or Studies (this index)
Travel agencies, sunset 166
Visitor industry practicum courses pilot project 335

TRADE REGULATION

Activity providers 214
CFCs, regulation 316
Consumer defined 63
Foreign-money claims act 50
Gold and silver stamping 343
Motor vehicle rentals, collision damage waivers 209
Professional fundraising counsel or solicitors 129
Trade secrets, strategic development corporation ito

TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

Motor Vehicles (this index)

TRAILS

Trail and access system inventories 53

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS

Building use change to vacation rental, termination notice requirement to tenants .. 57
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Taxation, distribution to counties 185

TRANSPORTATION

Airports (this index)
Alternative transportation, electric vehicle G-vans 292
Fixed rail rapid transit system 184
Motor Vehicles (this index)
Ocean recreation management areas 313
Reports or Studies (this index)
Repricing of motor carrier and highway safety officers 268
Roadwork, restricted hours 278
Transit capital development fund 183
Transportation use special fund 149

TRAPS

Shrimp or opae 6

TRUST AND TRUSTEES

Insurance, trustee group requirement 38
Uniform trustees’ powers act, situs in Hawaii 64

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Rights of State 31

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION

Employment Security (this index)

UNIFORM FOREIGN MONEY CLAIMS ACT

Enactment 50

UNIFORM PARENTAGE ACT

Judgments or orders 133

UNIFORM TRUSTEES’ POWERS ACT

Situs in Hawaii 64

UNIFORM UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT

Rights of State 31

UNITED STATES

Congress, reapportionment 199
Hawaiian homes commission act, purpose 349
Legislative auditor, federal liaison function 21

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Apprenticeship programs 101
Branch bank 217
Conference center revolving fund 42
Discoveries and inventions revolving fund 106

292
Hawaii opportunity program in education (HOPE) 333
Office of technology transfer and economic development, software development

and marketing plan 106
Public access terminals 347
Registered nurses student loan program 288
Special events arena and athletics support facilities 299
Tropical biotechnology research small business incubator 290
Youth gangs response system 189

VETERANS

Salary of services director 140

VICTIMS

Criminal Injuries Compensation (this index)
Information for pre-sentence diagnosis and report 256
Information on custodial status of offender 164
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Notice of prisoner escape 193

VITAL STATISTICS

Adoption records 338

WAGES AND SALARIES

Housing projects, laborers and mechanics 294
Income assignment for child support 152

176
Public Employment (this index)

WAIKIKI

Beautification projects 153
Teenage health clinic demonstration project 162

WATERFRONT

Development 86
299

Master plan 299

WATER RESOURCES

Hawaiian home lands, water licenses 24
Molokai irrigation system water users advisory board 48
Permits, court costs for failure to obtain 20
Watershed management plan 201

WEAPONS

Firearms (this index)

WELFARE

Public Assistance (this index)

WILDLIFE

Habitats, trail and access system regulation 53
Wildlife revolving fund proceeds 83

WITNESSES

Attorney general and county prosecutors, investigations 279
Public safety department, drug control l38

X-RAYS

Radiology (this index)

YOUTH CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Prisoner discharge notices 92

ZIP CODES

Implementation of zip + 4 codes 344

ZONING

Land use classification changes 261
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